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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001859952 RITWIK  NANDI Male No  1 1 UR  3  464.00  552.00  649.00  745.00  840.00  928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076057 SURAJIT  MAJUMDAR Male No  2 2 UR  11  426.00  516.00  606.00  690.00  771.00  852.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302326 BUBAI  PAN Male No  3  1 3 ST  6  416.00  500.00  584.00  668.00  751.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861342 MOUMITA  MURMU Female No  4  2 4 ST  7  395.00  455.00  545.00  631.00  717.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207649 TITHI  GHOSH Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  2  392.00  465.00  555.00  643.00  716.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001137648 MONOJIT  SANTRA Male No  6  1 6 SC  5  361.00  429.00  511.00  589.00  657.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562743 JHUMA  FENTRI Female No  7  2 7 OBC-B  3  360.00  433.00  518.00  591.00  659.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255583 SUNITA  GHORA Female No  8 8 UR  8  354.00  445.00  536.00  606.00  657.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001081397 SWETA DALAL 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  9  3 9 OBC-B  1  349.00  407.00  487.00  564.00  640.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606337 SUSHOBHAN  SAHA Male No  10  2 10 SC  3  343.00  401.00  482.00  555.00  622.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801440 RESHMI  KHATUN Female No  11 11 UR  5  339.00  422.00  505.00  570.00  627.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597473 RITTICK  GHOSH Male No  12  4 12 OBC-B  4  326.00  374.00  462.00  532.00  599.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001893280 KAIF  KHAN Male No  13 13 UR  2  323.00  383.00  463.00  526.00  586.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153664 KOUSHIK  GHOSH Male No  14  5 14 OBC-B  9  322.00  394.00  466.00  530.00  590.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843472 CHANDAN  MALLIK Male No  15  3 15 SC  9  320.00  378.00  444.00  510.00  575.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577265 PARTHA  GHOSH Male No  16 16 UR  5  313.00  357.00  434.00  505.00  572.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253619 RIMPA  KHATUN Female No  17  1 17 OBC-A  3  308.00  362.00  432.00  498.00  562.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649161 BASANTI  POREL Female No  18  4 18 SC  8  306.00  370.00  437.00  501.00  559.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867054 AKASH  SEN Male No  19  6 19 OBC-B  9  304.00  366.00  438.00  500.00  557.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554705 PRIYA  GHOSH Female No  20 20 UR  2  304.00  358.00  431.00  494.00  554.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333214 MOLLIKA  TUDU Female No  21  3 21 ST  9  303.00  359.00  441.00  497.00  552.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296728 JHUMA  ROY Female No  22  5 22 SC  3  301.00  345.00  415.00  481.00  542.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774796 BUBAI  RUIDAS Male No  23  6 23 SC  1  299.00  351.00  434.00  494.00  546.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626010 JOYPRAKASH  MANDI Male No  24  4 24 ST  9  297.00  347.00  430.00  494.00  544.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318037 RUDRA  ROY Male No  25  7 25 SC  2  296.00  360.00  424.00  484.00  538.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196853 SUDIPTA  MONDAL Male No  26 26 UR  2  294.00  348.00  420.00  483.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784654 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  27  8 27 SC  9  294.00  342.00  406.00  468.00  528.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065500 SK ISAD Male No  28 28 UR  5  283.00  335.00  416.00  468.00  519.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349648 MEGHA  MAJHI Female No  29  9 29 SC  4  281.00  341.00  406.00  466.00  518.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225064 DOLAN  KOTAL Female No  30 30 UR  4  281.00  325.00  390.00  450.00  508.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031680 AKASH  KOTAL Male No  31 31 UR  5  280.00  343.00  406.00  458.00  509.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625113 BRISTI  MALIK Female No  32  10 32 SC  9  280.00  338.00  396.00  454.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000965549 MAMATA  SANTRA Female No  33  11 33 SC  2  277.00  337.00  397.00  450.00  502.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835417 DOYEL  KANRI Female No  34  12 34 SC  5  277.00  327.00  397.00  451.00  504.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621454 SARBANI SINGHA ROY Female No  35 35 UR  13  275.00  321.00  388.00  450.00  500.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756600 SANDIP  LOHAR Male No  36  13 36 SC  1  273.00  328.00  396.00  451.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002090121 SK SAHIL ALI Male No  37  2 37 OBC-A  9  273.00  318.00  382.00  443.00  496.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115423 TITHI  DOLUI Female No  38  14 38 SC  3  272.00  316.00  386.00  446.00  496.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731414 TANWESHA  SANTRA Female No  39  15 39 SC  10  271.00  333.00  395.00  452.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589694 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male No  40  7 40 OBC-B  4  271.00  315.00  390.00  453.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000897412 SUBHAJIT  MAJHI Male Yes  41 41 UR  18  271.00  315.00  376.00  434.00  488.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181991 CHIRANJIT  GHOSH Male No  42  8 42 OBC-B  8  267.00  322.00  380.00  435.00  486.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091040 JOY  PAL Male No  43 43 UR  6  260.00  304.00  381.00  432.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077255 SAMAR  ROY Male No  44  16 44 SC  6  258.00  307.00  378.00  427.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075370 SK SAKIL ALI Male No  45 45 UR  3  257.00  301.00  372.00  426.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112054 SUSMITA  HEMRAM Female No  46  5 46 ST  6  254.00  301.00  368.00  415.00  462.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409089 DEBASHIS  KUNDU Male No  47 47 UR  6  251.00  296.00  362.00  412.00  457.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049348 RAHUL  RUIDAS Male No  48  17 48 SC  5  250.00  294.00  367.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001041376 SOURAV  ROY Male No  49 49 UR  2  250.00  294.00  364.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578220 PREMASISH  MAJHI Male Yes  50  18 50 SC  1  247.00  292.00  345.00  398.00  449.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658991 ANKITA  SETH Female No  51  9 51 OBC-B  9  246.00  296.00  347.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083825 AYAN  MANDAL Male No  52  19 52 SC  9  245.00  297.00  349.00  400.00  445.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000400956 SOUMIK  NANDI Male No  53 53 UR  1  245.00  289.00  356.00  402.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001052083 RAJESH  RUIDAS Male No  54  20 54 SC  5  245.00  288.00  359.00  403.00  447.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411574 MOUMITA  HANSDA Female No  55  6 55 ST  4  244.00  292.00  352.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214214 PIU  DIGAR Female No  56  21 56 SC  4  244.00  288.00  342.00  393.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388513 NANDITA  GARAI Female No  57  10 57 OBC-B  6  241.00  285.00  350.00  394.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379861 MOUMITA  ROY Female No  58  22 58 SC  6  236.00  280.00  337.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486041 KRISHNENDU  KOLEY Male No  59 59 UR  17  231.00  275.00  331.00  375.00  419.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002412599 NEHA  KHATUN Female No  60 60 UR  8  228.00  272.00  323.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000596372 RAJIB  MAJHI Male No  61  23 61 SC  3  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230513 SK MOJAFFAR ALI Male No  62 62 UR  10  223.00  267.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808628 DUDH KUMAR GHOSH Male No  63 63 UR  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756640 SUMANA  GHOSH Female No  63  11 64 OBC-B  15  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002253619 RIMPA  KHATUN Female No  17  1 1 OBC-A  3  308.00  362.00  432.00  498.00  562.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090121 SK SAHIL ALI Male No  37  2 2 OBC-A  9  273.00  318.00  382.00  443.00  496.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001207649 TITHI  GHOSH Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  2  392.00  465.00  555.00  643.00  716.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562743 JHUMA  FENTRI Female No  7  2 2 OBC-B  3  360.00  433.00  518.00  591.00  659.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001081397 SWETA DALAL 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  9  3 3 OBC-B  1  349.00  407.00  487.00  564.00  640.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597473 RITTICK  GHOSH Male No  12  4 4 OBC-B  4  326.00  374.00  462.00  532.00  599.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153664 KOUSHIK  GHOSH Male No  14  5 5 OBC-B  9  322.00  394.00  466.00  530.00  590.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867054 AKASH  SEN Male No  19  6 6 OBC-B  9  304.00  366.00  438.00  500.00  557.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589694 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male No  40  7 7 OBC-B  4  271.00  315.00  390.00  453.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181991 CHIRANJIT  GHOSH Male No  42  8 8 OBC-B  8  267.00  322.00  380.00  435.00  486.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658991 ANKITA  SETH Female No  51  9 9 OBC-B  9  246.00  296.00  347.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388513 NANDITA  GARAI Female No  57  10 10 OBC-B  6  241.00  285.00  350.00  394.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756640 SUMANA  GHOSH Female No  63  11 11 OBC-B  15  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001137648 MONOJIT  SANTRA Male No  6  1 1 SC  5  361.00  429.00  511.00  589.00  657.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606337 SUSHOBHAN  SAHA Male No  10  2 2 SC  3  343.00  401.00  482.00  555.00  622.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843472 CHANDAN  MALLIK Male No  15  3 3 SC  9  320.00  378.00  444.00  510.00  575.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649161 BASANTI  POREL Female No  18  4 4 SC  8  306.00  370.00  437.00  501.00  559.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296728 JHUMA  ROY Female No  22  5 5 SC  3  301.00  345.00  415.00  481.00  542.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774796 BUBAI  RUIDAS Male No  23  6 6 SC  1  299.00  351.00  434.00  494.00  546.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318037 RUDRA  ROY Male No  25  7 7 SC  2  296.00  360.00  424.00  484.00  538.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784654 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  27  8 8 SC  9  294.00  342.00  406.00  468.00  528.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349648 MEGHA  MAJHI Female No  29  9 9 SC  4  281.00  341.00  406.00  466.00  518.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625113 BRISTI  MALIK Female No  32  10 10 SC  9  280.00  338.00  396.00  454.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000965549 MAMATA  SANTRA Female No  33  11 11 SC  2  277.00  337.00  397.00  450.00  502.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835417 DOYEL  KANRI Female No  34  12 12 SC  5  277.00  327.00  397.00  451.00  504.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756600 SANDIP  LOHAR Male No  36  13 13 SC  1  273.00  328.00  396.00  451.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115423 TITHI  DOLUI Female No  38  14 14 SC  3  272.00  316.00  386.00  446.00  496.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731414 TANWESHA  SANTRA Female No  39  15 15 SC  10  271.00  333.00  395.00  452.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077255 SAMAR  ROY Male No  44  16 16 SC  6  258.00  307.00  378.00  427.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049348 RAHUL  RUIDAS Male No  48  17 17 SC  5  250.00  294.00  367.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578220 PREMASISH  MAJHI Male Yes  50  18 18 SC  1  247.00  292.00  345.00  398.00  449.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083825 AYAN  MANDAL Male No  52  19 19 SC  9  245.00  297.00  349.00  400.00  445.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001052083 RAJESH  RUIDAS Male No  54  20 20 SC  5  245.00  288.00  359.00  403.00  447.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214214 PIU  DIGAR Female No  56  21 21 SC  4  244.00  288.00  342.00  393.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379861 MOUMITA  ROY Female No  58  22 22 SC  6  236.00  280.00  337.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000596372 RAJIB  MAJHI Male No  61  23 23 SC  3  224.00  268.00  315.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002302326 BUBAI  PAN Male No  3  1 1 ST  6  416.00  500.00  584.00  668.00  751.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861342 MOUMITA  MURMU Female No  4  2 2 ST  7  395.00  455.00  545.00  631.00  717.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333214 MOLLIKA  TUDU Female No  21  3 3 ST  9  303.00  359.00  441.00  497.00  552.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626010 JOYPRAKASH  MANDI Male No  24  4 4 ST  9  297.00  347.00  430.00  494.00  544.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112054 SUSMITA  HEMRAM Female No  46  5 5 ST  6  254.00  301.00  368.00  415.00  462.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411574 MOUMITA  HANSDA Female No  55  6 6 ST  4  244.00  292.00  352.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


